

KEY	PART #	DESCRIPTION	QTY.
1	68687	FEED DOOR ASSEMBLY	1
2	89155	GLASS	1
3	89577	FEED DOOR HANDLE / BUSHING	1
4	23664	REAR HEAT SHIELD	1
5	23445	DOOR LATCH	1
6	21467	LATCH SPACER	1
7	83045	FLAT WASHER (5/16 ID, 3/4 OD)	1
8	83243	7/16-20 HEX LOCK NUT	1
9	83102	1/4-20 X 1-1/4 BOLT	2
10	23585	AIR WASH	1
11	83250	1/4-20 KEP NUT	1
12	21781	TOP GLASS RETAINER	1
13	83362	10-24 X 1/4 SCREW	3
14	88066	5/8" ROPE GASKET	52"
15	68696	AIR BRICK ASSEMBLY	2
16	68697	BAFFLE WELDMENT	1
17	40292	FLUE COLLAR	1
18	89066	FIREBRICK (FBP5 OR FBP6) PACKS OF BRICK	14
19	68700	LEG ASSEMBLY	4
20	D6	DAMPER	1
21	89574	FEED DOOR SPRING HANDLE	1
22	83431	WELD TAB	1
23	72706	BOTTOM HEAT SHIELD	1
24	83222	#10B X 3/8 HEX HD SHEET METAL SCREW	2

1821Q DOOR ASSEMBLY			
1	68988	FEED DOOR ASSEMBLY	1
2	89577	DOOR HANDLE	1
3	89574	BRASS SPRING HANDLE	1
4	24180	AIR DEFLECTOR	1
5	83362	10-24 MACHINE SCREW	2
6	83045A	FLAT WASHER (3/8 ID, 7/8 OD)	1
7	23445	DOOR LATCH	1
8	21467	LATCH SPACER	1
9	83274	HEC LOCK NUT (3/8-16)	1
10	83461	HANDLE WASHER	2
N/S	88066	5/8" ROPE GASKET	1